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Pending EV regulations

John Riley <jsr2809@gmail.com>
Mon 12/26/2022 4:43 PM

To: Garvin, Shawn M. (DNREC) <Shawn.Garvin@delaware.gov>;Krall, Kyle (DNREC) <Kyle.Krall@delaware.gov>
Cc: Mike Quaranta <MQuaranta@dscc.com>;Bob Perkins <rwperkins16@aol.com>;Starkey, Jonathan
(Governor) <jonathan.starkey@delaware.gov>;Carney Jr, John C (Governor)
<JohnC.CarneyJR@delaware.gov>;Sturgeon, Laura (LegHall) <Laura.Sturgeon@delaware.gov>

As the state begins to put the California EV regulations in place I hope you are considering all the
issues and concerns. I will continue to forward information that raises concerns about the policy
although it sounds like the last of your hearings has taken place. For the record, I have yet to meet
another Delawarean that is aware of these pending mandates. Happy New Year, John Riley

https://www.wsj.com/articles/not-so-fast-on-electric-cars-toyota-biden-subsidies-technical-
difficulties-cold-weather-traffic-cyber-11671830734?
st=1j9h549vucjhbfq&reflink=desktopwebshare_permalink

https://www.wsj.com/articles/rising-power-prices-in-europe-are-making-ev-ownership-more-
expensive-11671719724?st=rb6ob3ezmjox4tc&reflink=desktopwebshare_permalink
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